

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schlegel to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 116 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "health" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and community health"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, after "health" and before "within" insert "and community health"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 5, after "health" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and community health"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 6, after "health" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and community health"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 1, after "**health**" and before the comma "," insert "**and community health**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 5, after "**health**" and before "**shall**" insert "**and community health**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, line 6, change "**across the state**" to "**within the Louisiana Department of**
15 **Health**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, line 8, after "**health**" and before "**shall**" insert "**and community health**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 2, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 **"strategies, services, programs, and initiatives that address women's**
21 **health-related concerns. The department may consolidate efforts on women's**
22 **health and community health within the department as deemed appropriate by**
23 **the secretary of the department."**

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 2, line 13, after "**health**" and before the semicolon ";" insert "**and community**
26 **health**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 14, after "**health**" and before "**is**" insert "**and community health**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 2, line 19, after "**Chronic**" and before "**conditions**" insert "**or acute**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 2, line 20, after "**cancer,**" and before "**and**" insert "**obesity,**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 2, line 24, after "**women**" and before the period "." insert "**and communities**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 2, line 25, after "**health**" and before "**shall**" insert "**and community health**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 3, line 2, change "**may do any**" to "**and community health shall do all**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 17

14 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 1 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare
15 (#3789)

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 3, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 **"D. The office on women's health and community health shall coordinate**
19 **its activities and"**

20 AMENDMENT NO. 19

21 On page 3, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

22 **"(3) Seek funding through federal sources, grant programs, and other**
23 **funding opportunities to carry out the duties and functions provided for in this**
24 **Section which are within the scope and purposes of the office."**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 20

26 On page 3, line 11, change "**E. The office on women's health**" to "**E. The office on**
27 **women's health and community health**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 21

29 On page 3, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

30 **"F. No person employed by the office on women's health and community**
31 **health or officially"**

32 AMENDMENT NO. 22

1 In House Committee Amendment No. 6 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare
2 (#3789), on page 1, at the end of line 14, change "office on women's health" to "office
3 on women's health and community health"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 23

5 Delete House Committee Amendment No. 7 by the House Committee on Health and Welfare
6 (#3789)

7 AMENDMENT NO. 24

8 On page 3, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

9 "G. No public funds made available to the office on women's health and
10 community health,"